From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

tou re racto rr estat
S keleta I
5 Month and ear of manufacture AS er codification
6 No. of c lin ders NA
7 Chassis number er codificationAs
B En gine n u m ber or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
9 Fuel used NA
10. H.P./BHP NA
11. Cubic ca acl NA
12. Makers classification er Skeletal 12.2 Mt x 2.6 Mt 2ASAT- Trail
4x2 P
13. Wheel base 8340 mm
74. Seatin ca acl NA
15. Coiour Asa licable
ULW unladen wei ht 4290 K S
77. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
18. G.C.W. (Gross
Weight or RLW
Laden Weight) as
the Manufacturer
Combination
(Registered
certified by
41,500 Kgs.
Number. description, size
and plv ratino of tvres as
a Front Axle
b Rear Axle JKlApollo 11
CEAI/Apollo
TUBE, MRF 1
TUBE
R.20, 16PR; t5O/L47 K-TUBE,
11.00 x 20, 16 pR; t49/t41 )-
1.00 x 20, 16 PR; 149/145 K-
20. Registered Axle Weight
a KiroF nt Ax e e h at t n P nI I 13126 Kgs.
Rear Axle (Raw-1, Raw-2 ) 23000 Kgs.
Ma ker's name
4.
As applicable
19.
b.
I1a
3
2l Dimension (in mm)
Overall length 12280 mm
b Rear over hang 2940 mm
Overall width 2600 mm
d Overall height 1550 mm
e Ground Clearance
f Speed Governor/Max Speed
Based on the document veriFication of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAPN 0519.
Dated: 02.11.2O2O issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune, it is certified that
the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made
there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there under and the
depaftment's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard'
All the Zonal loint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
I lBy Order I /
M.
Assista nt